City of Kodiak St. Paul Harbor Boat Launch Ramp Repair PN 21-06/8516 Addendum No. 2 June 6, 2022

The following change(s) and/or clarification(s) are made to the Plan and Specification Documents of Invitation to Bid for the St. Paul Harbor Boat Launch Ramp Repair PN 21-06/8516:

- 1) Invitation to Bid change the following:
 - a) Sealed Bids for the St. Paul Harbor Boat Launch Ramp Repair 21-06/8516 will be received by the City of Kodiak at the office of the City Manager, 710 Mill Bay Road, Room 114, Kodiak, Alaska 99615 until 2:00 p.m. on **June 23, 2022** and then publicly opened and read aloud in the City's Conference Room.
- 2) Invitation to Bid add the following:
 - a) A Second Pre-Bid Conference will be held at the City of Kodiak, Harbormaster Office at 403 W. Marine Way, Kodiak, AK 99615 on Tuesday, June 14, 2022 at 2:00 p.m. ADT. Bidders MUST attend one of the two pre-bid conferences in order to submit a bid. Failure to participate in one of the mandatory pre-bid conferences shall preclude such bidder from further participating in the bidding process or receiving an award of any resulting contract.
- 3) Instruction to Bidders Page 2 of 3, change the following:

The envelope must be plainly marked with:

Bid Documents:

St. Paul Harbor Boat Launch Ramp Repair PN 21-06/8516

To be Opened:

2:00 p.m. on **June 23, 2022**

4) Bid Form – Page 2 of 2, change the following:

The envelope must be plainly marked with:

Bid Documents:

St. Paul Harbor Boat Launch Ramp Repair PN 21-06/8516

To be Opened:

2:00 p.m. on **June 23, 2022**